

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0300 Version: 1 Name: Agreement Between Owner and Contractor – G &

G Builders, Inc. – Hintil Kuu Child Development Center Playmatting Project - Division of Facilities

Planning and Management

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 2/4/2022 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

 On agenda:
 3/9/2022
 Final action:
 3/9/2022

 Enactment date:
 3/9/2022
 Enactment #:
 22-0437

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between

the District and G & G Builders, Inc., Livermore, CA, for the latter to perform removal of playstructure in front yard and clear away debris; apply slurry seal 3100 square feet area to repair asphalt; remove playstructure in rear yard and clear away debris; apply slurry seal 6900 square feet area to repair asphalt; install playstructure and Soffiles playmatting; coordinate construction inspections; provide utility location services where needed; and lay down area should be secured due to occupied site for the Hintil Kuu Child Development Center Playmatting Project, in the amount of \$179,890.00, which includes a general contingency allowance of \$15,000, with work scheduled to commence on March

10, 2022, and scheduled to last until June 8, 2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-0300 Agreement Between Owner and Contractor – G & G Builders, Inc. – Hintil Kuu Child

Development Center Playmatting Project - Division of Facilities Planning and Management

Contact: Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/9/2022	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between the District and G & G Builders, Inc., Livermore, CA, for the latter to perform removal of playstructure in front yard and clear away debris; apply slurry seal 3100 square feet area to repair asphalt; remove playstructure in rear yard and clear away debris; apply slurry seal 6900 square feet area to repair asphalt; install playstructure and Soffiles playmatting; coordinate construction inspections; provide utility location services where needed; and lay down area should be secured due to occupied site for the Hintil Kuu Child Development Center Playmatting Project, in the amount of \$179,890.00, which includes a general contingency allowance of \$15,000, with work scheduled to commence on March 10, 2022, and scheduled to last until June 8, 2022.